
 
MAHARASHTRA 

NATURAL GAS LIMITED 

Tender for rate contract for a period of two years for 
availing services of Government Approved Valuer for 
preparation of valuation reports of various land parcels 
for establishing CGS/MS/DCS/DRS in Pune Nashik, 
Sindhudurg, Ramanagara Nanded & Nizamabad GA of 
MNGL. 

Bid No.: MNGL/CP/2022-23/98 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

BID DOCUMENT NO.: MNGL/CP/2022-23/98                           Date: 13.09.2022 
 
M/s Maharashtra Natural Gas Ltd., Pune invites online bids (Technical & Financial) UNDER TWO BID 
SYSTEM from eligible bidders for the item(s) in complete accordance with the Bid Documents. 
 
1.0 TENDER INFORMATION 
  

Tender document number MNGL/CP/2022-23/98 dated 13.09.2022 
 

ITEM(S) Tender for rate contract for a period of two years 
for availing services of Government Approved 
Valuer for preparation of valuation reports of 
various land parcels for establishing 
CGS/MS/DCS/DRS in Pune Nashik, Sindhudurg, 
Ramanagara Nanded & Nizamabad GA of MNGL. 

TYPE OF BID Open Domestic Competitive Bidding 
 

TIME SCHEDULE As per Scope of Work 
 

EARNEST MONEY/  BID SECURITY Not Applicable  
 

BID SECURITY VALIDITY Not Applicable 
 

TENDER FEE ((Non-refundable) 
 

Not applicable 

BID VALIDITY 
 

4(four) months from the bid due date 

Bid submission due date and time 27.10.2022 till 15:00 Hrs. IST 
 

Bid Submission at https://etenders.gov.in 
 

Techno-commercial bid opening date 
and time 
 

28.10.20222022 at 16:00 Hrs. IST 
 

Price bid opening date and time Date and time shall be intimated later 
 

Address  Manager (C&P)  
C&P Department, 
Maharashtra Natural Gas Limited, 
Pride Purple Coronet, 2nd Floor, 
Baner Road, Baner,  
Pune – 411045 

Contact details Telephone: +91 (20) 25611000/1156  
Email: /gasaid@mngl.in/ neeraj@mngl.in/ 9765898028 

BID EVALUATION CRITERIA As per Annexure – I to IFB 
 

 
NOTE: Bidders are advised to complete the registration with e-tender portal 
(https://etenders.gov.in) at least two working days prior to bid submission date. 


		2022-09-13T13:56:54+0530
	eProcurement System for Central PSUs
	NEERAJ SINGH BOHRA




